

regulated information



PRESS RELEASE

CFE

Notification regarding the disclosure of important shareholdings in listed companies

On April 26, 2010, Compagnie d'Entreprises CFE SA has received from JPMorgan Asset Management Holdings Inc. a notification regarding a shareholding in the capital of the company according to the requirements of the transparency legislation in listed companies (Law of May 2, 2007 and Royal Decree of February 14, 2008).

It appears from the notification transmitted to the issuer at that JPMorgan Asset Management (UK) Limited, with registered seat at 245, Park avenue, New York, NY 10167 (United States of America) owns on April, 13, 2010, 401.433 voting rights linked to securities of Compagnie d'Entreprises CFE SA., what represents 3,07 % of the voting rights of the company. The notification threshold of 3% is mentioned in the articles of association of Compagnie d'Entreprises CFE SA.

JPMorgan Chase & Co controls JPMorgan Asset Management Holdings Inc. JPMorgan Asset Management (UK) Limited is a subsidiary of JPMorgan Asset Management Holdings Inc. JPMorgan Asset Management (UK) Limited is a discretionary investment manager that holds and exercises the voting rights in the absence of specific instructions. JPMorgan Chase & Co makes use of the exemption from the obligation to aggregate its holdings as referred to in article 11, paragraph 2 of the Law of 2 May 2007 and article 21 of the Royal Decree of 14 February 2008.

CFE is a multidisciplinary group of companies active in construction and associated services, quoted on Euronext Brussels and of which VINCI holds 47% of the capital. CFE is one of the important players in the construction industry in Belgium and is also present in the Netherlands, Luxemburg and in Central Europe. CFE is a shareholder in DEME (50%), one of the leading dredging contractors worldwide.

This press release is also disposable on www.cfe.be.

<u>More info :</u>

- Renaud Bentégeat, Managing Director, tel. +32.(0)2.661.13.27 or mobile +32.(0)0497/514.445, rbentegeat@cfe.be
- or Jacques Ninanne, Deputy general manager corporate Chief Financial Officer, tel. +32.(0)2.661.17.28, jninanne@cfe.be